

## **GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM**

## ASSAM INLAND WATER TRANSPORT DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY

3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Directorate of Inland Water Transport, Assam::Ulubari, Guwahati-781007:: email: dir.iwtds-as@gov.in, Tel: 0361-2462677 Dated, Guwahati, the 23 /08/2021 Notice No. AIWTDS/270/2021/63

## Corrigendum-I

Name of Project

: Assam Inland Water Transport Project (AIWTP)

E-Procurement Notice Ref. No.: AIWTDS/270/2021/50 dtd. 11/08/2021

RFB Reference no

: IN-IWT-244480-CW-RFB

Assignment Title

: "Construction of Terminal and Riverine Infrastructure at

Guwahati Gateway Ghat, Assam."

**Estimated Project Cost** 

: INR 115.99 Crores

The Government of India has obtained financing from the World Bank towards cost of the Assam IWT Project. Under the project, State Project Director, Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society (AIWTDS) invites Request for Bid through National Open Competitive bidding process from eligible bidders for the aforesaid assignment. Complete documents of the RFB shall be available on website www.assamtenders.gov.in, http://iwtdirectorate.assam.gov.in & www.aiwtdsociety.in. The last date and time of online submission of bid is on 21/09 /2021 at 14:00 HRS(IST). Due to unavoidable circumstances the Prebid meeting scheduled on 24th Aug'2021 at 11-30am is rescheduled on 03-09-2021 at 11-30 am.

> (Gautam Das, ACS) Additional State Project Director Assam IWT Development Society Ulubari, Guwahati-781007

Memo No. AIWTDS/270/2021/63 - A

Dated, Guwahati, the 23 /08/2021

Copy forwarded for favour of kind information to:-

1. The Director of Information and Public Relation, Government of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for arranging publication of the above notification in leading English local Daily-(preferably in The Assam Tribune) and a National Daily-Preferably in The Times of India (Kolkota/Delhi edition). Bills against publication of the Notice both in local and national news papers may submit to Assam IWTD Society for settlement of payment.

2. OSD to SPD for kind appraisal of the State Project Director, AIWTD Society

3. For uploading in e portal of Govt. of Assam viz.www.assamtenders.gov.in, AIWTD Society website: www.aiwtdsociety.in & DIWT, Assam website: www.iwtdirectorate.assam.gov.in

4. The Office Notice Board.

Additional State Project Director Assam IWT Development Society

## Corrigendum-I

Name of Project

: Assam Inland Water Transport Project (AIWTP)

E-Procurement Notice Ref. No.: AIWTDS/270/2021/50 dtd. 11/08/2021

RFB Reference no

: IN-IWT-244480-CW-RFB

Assignment Title

: "Construction of Terminal and Riverine Infrastructure at

Guwahati Gateway Ghat, Assam."

Ref . Clause No.	As per RFB	As per Corrigendum-I
E- Procurement Notice, Para-8	24/08/2021 at 11:30 Hour at the office of	https://iwtdirectorate.assam.gov.in/. The interested bidders who wish to participate in the pre-bid may send the name & email ids of authorised representatives to this office email id:dir.iwtds-as@gov.in on or before 01/09/2021 by 1600 Hrs. The participants who wish to attend the virtual pre-bid meeting shall submit their queries (if any) before 01/09/2021.
ITB/ BDS 7.4	A Pre-Bid meeting shall take place or 24/08/2021 at 11:30 Hrs in Virtual mode in the Office of the Assam Inland Wate Transport Development Society (AIWTDS), Near Ulubari Flyover GUWAHATI – 781007, Assam.  The interested bidders who wish the participate in the pre-bid may send the	in the Office of the Assam Inland Water Transport Development Society (AIWTDS), Near Ulubari Flyover GUWAHATI – 781007, Assam.  The interested bidders who wish to

representatives to this office email id: dir.iwtds-as@gov.in on or before 21/08/2021 by 1600 Hrs

Site visit shall not be organized by the Employer. However, Bidders are encouraged to make site visit and get acquainted with the ground condition for which Mr.Dipnakar Das- Project Manager (Technical) can be contacted on Mobile No. 8974009349.

representatives to this office email id: <a href="mailto:dir.iwtds-as@gov.in">dir.iwtds-as@gov.in</a> on or before 1/09/2021 by 1600 Hrs
Site visit shall not be organized by the Employer. However, Bidders are encouraged to make site visit and get acquainted with the ground condition for which Mr.Dipnakar Das- Project Manager (Technical) can be contacted on Mobile No. 8974009349.

(Gautam Das, ACS)
Additional State Project Director
Assam IWT Development Society
Ulubari, Guwahati-781007